

PAVING OF SOUTH CENTURY DR:
 US 97 to VENTURE LN
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
 PROJECT # W66101

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 4/29/2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 81500 LIND ROAD HERMISTON, OR 97838		TRI COUNTY PAVING, LLC PO BOX 1621 REDMOND, OR 97756	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$21,460.00	\$21,460.00	\$18,370.00	\$18,370.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,678.00	\$8,678.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	340	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$21.50	\$7,310.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$13.85	\$4,709.00
4	Flagger Station Lighting	EACH	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.50	\$377.50	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
6	Flaggers	HOUR	380	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$62.00	\$23,560.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$69.00	\$26,220.00
7	Pilot Cars	HOUR	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$73.75	\$5,162.50	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$81.00	\$5,670.00
8	Removal Of Surfacing	SQYD	110	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$19.00	\$2,090.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$23.00	\$2,530.00
9	General Excavation	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
11	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inches Deep	SQYD	29,400	\$2.00	\$58,800.00	\$1.90	\$55,860.00	\$1.75	\$51,450.00	\$1.95	\$57,330.00
12	Aggregate Base	TON	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
13	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	3,400	\$75.00	\$255,000.00	\$64.65	\$219,810.00	\$88.00	\$299,200.00	\$68.00	\$231,200.00
14	Root Removal and Repair	SQYD	8	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$97.00	\$776.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$115.00	\$920.00
15	Asphalt Walks	SQFT	4,200	\$1.50	\$6,300.00	\$2.50	\$10,500.00	\$1.75	\$7,350.00	\$2.30	\$9,660.00
16	Concrete Walks	SQFT	130	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$9.25	\$1,202.50	\$22.00	\$2,860.00	\$22.75	\$2,957.50
17	Extra for Curb Ramps	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$421.50	\$843.00
18	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SQFT	58	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$26.75	\$1,551.50	\$34.00	\$1,972.00	\$36.00	\$2,088.00
19	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed	EACH	270	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$13.00	\$3,510.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$13.85	\$3,739.50
20	Plural Component, Sprayed, Surface	FOOT	43,000	\$0.80	\$34,400.00	\$0.65	\$27,950.00	\$0.61	\$26,230.00	\$0.70	\$30,100.00
21	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$48.50	\$873.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$52.00	\$936.00
22	Pavement Bar: Type AB	SQFT	542	\$10.00	\$5,420.00	\$8.75	\$4,742.50	\$8.00	\$4,336.00	\$9.25	\$5,013.50
				TOTAL =	\$481,480.00	TOTAL =	\$408,289.50	TOTAL =	\$488,488.00	TOTAL =	\$497,616.50

PAVING OF SOUTH CENTURY DR:
 US 97 to VENTURE LN
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
 PROJECT # W66101

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 4/29/2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING, INC. PO BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756	
ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	340	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00
4	Flagger Station Lighting	EACH	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Flaggers	HOUR	380	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$58.00	\$22,040.00
7	Pilot Cars	HOUR	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00
8	Removal Of Surfacing	SQYD	110	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
9	General Excavation	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inches Deep	SQYD	29,400	\$2.00	\$58,800.00	\$2.25	\$66,150.00
12	Aggregate Base	TON	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
13	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	3,400	\$75.00	\$255,000.00	\$77.00	\$261,800.00
14	Root Removal and Repair	SQYD	8	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
15	Asphalt Walks	SQFT	4,200	\$1.50	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00
16	Concrete Walks	SQFT	130	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00
17	Extra for Curb Ramps	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SQFT	58	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$31.00	\$1,798.00
19	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed	EACH	270	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
20	Plural Component, Sprayed, Surface	FOOT	43,000	\$0.80	\$34,400.00	\$0.61	\$26,230.00
21	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
22	Pavement Bar: Type AB	SQFT	542	\$10.00	\$5,420.00	\$8.00	\$4,336.00
				TOTAL =	\$481,480.00	TOTAL =	\$519,314.00